

## Notice of Special Meeting Special Session Lodging Tax Advisory Committee

Tuesday, January 21, 2025 3:30pm

## **City Hall Council Chambers**

## 540 Water Street, Port Townsend, WA 98368

You can join this meeting remotely by using the following methods:

- Join virtually at <a href="https://zoom.us/j/93285256329">https://zoom.us/j/93285256329</a> enter the Webinar ID 93285256329
- Join by phone in listen-only mode (253) 215-8782 access code: 93285256329#
- Submit public comment to be included in the meeting record to: <u>https://publiccomment.fillout.com/cityofpt</u>
- If you are experiencing technical difficulties, please attempt all methods listed above before reporting any issues to: <u>clerksupport@cityofpt.us</u>

January 17, 2025, Port Townsend, WA- The City of Port Townsend Loding Tax Advisory Committee will meet on Tuesday, January 21, 2025, at 3:30pm in City Hall Council Chambers- 540 Water Street, Port Townsend, WA 98368. The Purpose of this meeting is to Call to Order/Roll Call, Meet with Arnett Muldrow & Associates, New Business (Fort Worden Hospitality Closing and Impacts to Visitor Services and Lodging Tax Revenue, Grant Criteria), Public Comment- On Agenda Items, Set Agenda for Next Regular Meeting, and Adjourn. Action may be taken.

Alyssa Rodrigues City Clerk (360) 379--5083 arodrigues@cityofpt.us